
 

 

 

Weekly Agenda Grade 10B 

Week 7 Sunday, 29th – Thursday, 3rd of October, 2024 

Handbooks & Policies https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools 

Term Calendar https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar 

Canteen Menu https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/ 

Study Materials https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

Reminders 

Dear Parent/Guardian 

 

A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place from Tuesday, 1st of October, 
2024. 

To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following: 

▪ They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. 
▪ They have a nutritious breakfast. 
▪ They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. 

Study Materials link: https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials 

 

Regards 

AIS Administration 

 Class Timetable 
Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:1
5
– 

1
0

:4
0 

4th 5th 6th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
2

:5
5

 –
 1

3
:2

0 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
0

 –
 1

3
:3

0 

7th 

Time 8:00 - 8:45 8:45 –9:30 9:30 – 10:15 10:40 –11:25 11:25 – 12:10 
12:10 –
12:55 13:30 –14:15 

Sunday Physics Math 
Social 

Studies 
Chemistry Math Biology English 

Monday Biology Lab Arabic Islamic Math Physics English 
Saudi 

History 

Tuesday English 
Saudi 

History 

Physics 
Lab 

Arabic Math ICT Islamic 

Wednesday Biology English English Business/Design Chemistry Math 
Physical 

Education 

Period 1st 2nd 3rd 

M
o

rn
in

g 
B

re
ak

 

1
0

:0
0
– 

1
0

:2
0 

4th 5th 6th 7th 

A
ft

e
rn

o
o

n
 B

re
ak

 

1
3

:0
0

 –
 1

3
:2

5 

P
ra

ye
r 

B
re

ak
 

1
3

:2
5
– 

1
3

:3
5 

8th 

Time 8:00 - 

8:40 
8:40 –9:20 9:20 – 10:00 10:20 –11:00 

11:00 – 

11:40 
11:40 – 12:20 12:20 –

13:00 13:35 –14:15 

Thursday Math Arabic English English Islamic 
Chemistry 

Lab 

Activity 
Period 

Physical 

Education 

Vocabulary 
English Science Arabic 

Shunned, 
sneered, 
spitefully  

Cell division, asexual reproduction, sexual reproduction, chromosome, 
chromatin, cell cycle, interphase, mitosis, cytokinesis, prophase, 

chromatid, centromere, centriole, metaphase, anaphase, telophase. 

  –استخلف  –آفات 
تغدو  -الرزية    

Checkpoint 1 Assessments 
Day Subject 

Tuesday Math Assessment 

Wednesday English Assessment 

Thursday Biology Assessment 

https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-international-schools
https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-calendar
https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials
https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials


 

 

 

Classwork/Homework 

Sunday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Physics 
Investigation 1: Electric Forces / Experience 2: Electric Fields 

Introduction 
171-172 Book P.171, #32 

2 Math Checkpoint Revision: Key Features of Functions 
Practice 

sheet 
 

3 
Social 

Studies 
Industrial Revolution PPT  

4 Chemistry Volume 1: Experience 1 - The Mole Concept - Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
 

5 Math Checkpoint Revision: Transformations of Functions 
Practice 

sheet 
 

6 Biology  
Revision: Chapter 11- Lesson 11.1: Cell Growth, Division, and 

Reproduction   
338-342  

7 English Checkpoint Revision: The Fall of the House of Usher 
Revision 

Sheet 

Redrafting essay 

based on 

feedback given 

 

Monday 

Perio
d 

Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lab 
Revision: Chapter 11- Lesson 11.2: The Process of Cell 

Division     
343-349 

Question 6 of "III. 
Open ended 
questions" of 

practice worksheet 

2 Arabic  ( ٧) ٤٦ص  46 - 43 الفاعل ونائب الفاعل 

3 Islamic الفرق بين الحلال والحرام -حديث  37ص1س 30 

4 Math Checkpoint Revision: Piecewise-Defined Functions 
Practice 

sheet 
 

5 Physics 
Investigation 1: Electric Forces / Experience 1: Coulomb's 

Law - Revision 

Revision 

Sheet 
 

6 English Checkpoint Revision: Vocabulary and Conventions Worksheet  

7 Saudi History  54ص  5س 28 تابع المملكة العربية والقضايا العربية  

 



 

 

 

Tuesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 English Key Events and Characters in “The Doll’s House” 201 SAT Reading & Writing 
Practice Test 1 

2 
Saudi 

History 
 56ص  المملكة العربية السعودية والقضايا العربية

https://youtu.be/vhPx0Lcja
yk?si=RwoQtEFN596AQi4O 

3 
Physics 

Lab 

Investigation 1: Electric Forces / Experience 1: Coulomb's 

Law - Revision 

Revision 

Sheet 
 

4 Arabic  ٥١ - ٤٧ الفاعل ونائب لفاعل )ثالثاً(  ٥٠ ص   

5 Math Linear System 47-52 P.52 Q.6-8 

6 ICT 
Introduction to Web Development: 

Creating Ordered & Unordered Lists Using HTML 
PPT  

7 Islamic  قرآن كريم تلاوة ---       

 

Wednesday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Biology Lesson 11.4. Cell Differentiation   357-361  

2 English Extended Metaphor in “The Doll’s House” 201  

3 English Speaking and Listening Assignment PPT  

4 Business/Design First Draft Presentation + Marketing PPT  

5 Chemistry 
Volume 1 - Experience 2: Molar Relationships - 

Revision 
Practice 

Sheet 
Question 7 from Practice 

Sheet 

6 Math  Linear System 47-54 P.52 Q.16-23 

7 
Physical 

Education 
Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills   

 

Thursday 

Period Subject Classwork Pages Homework 

1 Math Linear System 47-54 
SAT Practice H.W. Page 54 

Q.37 
2 Arabic  والتخليص  نشاطات الغلق  ٥٥  -  ٥٢  

3 English Presentation Preparation PPT 
Draft own section of 

presentation. Due Monday. 

4 English Presentation Preparation PPT  

5 Islamic يوم القيامة سبعة يظلهم الله  -حديث 35ص1س 33   

6 
Chemistry 

Lab 

Volume 1 - Experience 3: Percent Composition and Empirical 

Formula 
192-195  

7 
Activity 
Period 

Clubs   

8 
Physical 

Education 
Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills  

 

 

https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1
https://www.test-guide.com/courses/sat/lessons/sat-practice-exam-1/quizzes/sat-reading-writing-practice-test-1-m1
https://youtu.be/vhPx0Lcjayk?si=RwoQtEFN596AQi4O
https://youtu.be/vhPx0Lcjayk?si=RwoQtEFN596AQi4O

	Class Timetable
	Vocabulary
	Checkpoint 1 Assessments
	Classwork/Homework

