





	Weekly Agenda	Grade 10B			
Week 7	Week 7 Sunday, 29 th – Thursday, 3 rd of October, 2024				
Handbooks & Policies	https://arabschools.edu.sa/arab-internatio	nal-schools			
Term Calendar	https://arabschools.edu.sa/academic-c	alendar			
Canteen Menu	https://arabschools.edu.sa/canteen-menu/				
Study Materials	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-ma	https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials			
Reminders	A kind reminder that our Checkpoint 1 Assessments will take place 2024. To help your child perform their best, please ensure the following They get a good night's sleep and are well-rested. They have a nutritious breakfast. They arrive at school on time at 7:30AM. Study Materials link: https://arabschools.edu.sa/study-materials Regards Als Administration				

Class Timetable

Period		1 st	2 nd	3 rd		4 th		5 ^{tl}	1	6 th				7 th
Time	8:0	0 - 8:45	8:45 -9:30	9:30 – 10:15		10:40 -11:2	5	11:25 - :	12:10	12:10 – 12:55				13:30 -14:15
Sunday	Ph	ysics	Math	Social Studies		Chemistr	У	Mat	:h	Biology	Break	3:20	reak 3:30	English
Monday	Biolo	ogy Lab	Arabic	Islamic	Morning Break 10:15– 10:40	Math		Phys	ics	English	_		Prayer Break 13:20 – 13:30	Saudi History
Tuesday	Er	ıglish	Saudi History	Physics Lab	Mo 10	Arabic		Mat	:h	ICT	Afte	12:	Pr. 13:	Islamic
Wednesday	Bio	ology	English	English		Business/De	esign	Chemi	stry	Math				Physical Education
Period	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	× _	4 th	5 th	(6 th	7	th	f			8 th
Time	8:00 - 8:40	8:40 -9:20	9:20 – 10:00	; Break 10:20	10:20 -11:00	11:00 - 11:40	11:40) – 12:20	12:2 13:	00		Break	13:35	13:35 –14:15
Thursday	Math	Arabic	English	Morning Break 10:00– 10:20	English	Islamic		mistry _ab	Acti Per		13:00 –	_	13:25-	Physical Education

Vocabulary

English	Science	Arabic
Shunned,	Cell division, asexual reproduction, sexual reproduction, chromosome,	آفات – استخلف –
sneered,	chromatin, cell cycle, interphase, mitosis, cytokinesis, prophase,	اقات – استخلف – الرزية - تغدو
spitefully	chromatid, centromere, centriole, metaphase, anaphase, telophase.	ہرریہ - عدو

Checkpoint 1 Assessments

Day	Subject	
Tuesday	Math Assessment	
Wednesday	English Assessment	
Thursday	Biology Assessment	







Classwork/Homework

	Sunday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Physics	Investigation 1: Electric Forces / Experience 2: Electric Fields Introduction	171-172	Book P.171, #32			
2	Math	Checkpoint Revision: Key Features of Functions	Practice sheet				
3	Social Studies	Industrial Revolution	PPT				
4	Chemistry	Volume 1: Experience 1 - The Mole Concept - Revision	Practice Sheet				
5	Math	Checkpoint Revision: Transformations of Functions	Practice sheet				
6	Biology	Revision: Chapter 11- Lesson 11.1: Cell Growth, Division, and Reproduction	338-342				
7	English	Checkpoint Revision: The Fall of the House of Usher	Revision Sheet	Redrafting essay based on feedback given			

	Monday						
Perio d	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Biology Lab	Revision: Chapter 11- Lesson 11.2: The Process of Cell Division	343-349	Question 6 of "III. Open ended questions" of practice worksheet			
2	Arabic	الفاعل ونائب الفاعل	43 - 46	ص ۶۱ (۷)			
3	Islamic	حديث-الفرق بين الحلال والحرام	30	س1ص37			
4	Math	Checkpoint Revision: Piecewise-Defined Functions	Practice sheet				
5	Physics	Investigation 1: Electric Forces / Experience 1: Coulomb's Law - Revision	Revision Sheet				
6	English	Checkpoint Revision: Vocabulary and Conventions	Worksheet				
7	Saudi History	تابع المملكة العربية والقضايا العربية	28	س5 ص54			







		Tuesday		
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework
1	English	Key Events and Characters in "The Doll's House"	201	SAT Reading & Writing Practice Test 1
2	Saudi History	المملكة العربية السعودية والقضايا العربية	ص 56	https://youtu.be/vhPx0Lcja yk?si=RwoQtEFN596AQi4O
3	Physics Lab	Investigation 1: Electric Forces / Experience 1: Coulomb's Law - Revision	Revision Sheet	
4	Arabic	الفاعل ونائب لفاعل	٥١ - ٤٧	ص ٥٠ (ثالثاً)
5	Math	Linear System	47-52	P.52 Q.6-8
6	ICT	Introduction to Web Development: Creating Ordered & Unordered Lists Using HTML	PPT	
7	Islamic	قرآن كريم تلاوة		

	Wednesday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Biology	Lesson 11.4. Cell Differentiation	357-361				
2	English	Extended Metaphor in "The Doll's House"	201				
3	English	Speaking and Listening Assignment	PPT				
4	Business/Design	First Draft Presentation + Marketing	PPT				
5	Chemistry	Volume 1 - Experience 2: Molar Relationships - Revision	Practice Sheet	Question 7 from Practice Sheet			
6	Math	Linear System	47-54	P.52 Q.16-23			
7	Physical Education	Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills					

	Thursday						
Period	Subject	Classwork	Pages	Homework			
1	Math	Linear System	47-54	SAT Practice H.W. Page 54 Q.37			
2	Arabic	نشاطات الغلق والتخليص	00 - 07				
3	English	Presentation Preparation	PPT	Draft own section of presentation. Due Monday.			
4	English	Presentation Preparation	PPT				
5	Islamic	حديث- سبعة يظلهم الله يوم القيامة	33	س1ص35			
6	Chemistry Lab	Volume 1 - Experience 3: Percent Composition and Empirical Formula	192-195				
7	Activity Period	Clubs					
8	Physical Education	Football: Mastering Dribbling and Shooting Skills					